	Type of Date
	APPM
	DACS
	AMREMM
	DCRM(B)
	RDA

	Exact [single] date
	1789 Jan. 1
	1906 March 17
	1474
	7th July 1766 
Record as it appears
	1906 March 17

	Probable [exact] date
	[1892?]
	probably 1867
	[1215?]
	[1560?]
	[1969?]
probably 1867

	Approximate date
	[ca. 1892]
	approximately 1925 

circa 1975 August
	[ca. 1350]
	[ca. 1580]
	N/A

	Probable approximate date
	N/A
	N/A
	[ca. 1350?]
	[ca. 1580?]
	N/A

	Terminal date
	[not before 1875]
	before 1867
	N/A
	[not before 1479]
	[not before July 4, 1776]
before 1867

	Terminal date
	[not after 1916 July 16]
	after 1867 January 5
	N/A
	[not after 21 Aug. 1492]
	[not after August 21, 1492]

	One year or the other
	[1814 or 1815]
	1892 or 1893
	N/A
	[1727 or 1728]
	[1971 or 1972]

	Date range [span certain]
	[between 1906 and 1913] use only for dates less than 20 years apart
	N/A
	[between 11—and 12--] 

[between 1100 and 1125]

[between 1175 and 1199]

[between 1175 and 1225]

 etc.
	[between 1711 and 1749]
	[between August 12, 1899 and March 2, 1900]
[between 1840s and 1860s]

1952-1978

	Span uncertain

	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	[between 1711 and 1749?]
	[between 1846 and 1853?]

	Decade certain [known]
	[189-]
	1890s
	[112-]
	[167-]
	[1970s]

	Decade uncertain [probable]
	[189-?]
	N/A
	[112-?]
	[167-?]
	[1970s?]

	Century certain
	[18--]
	N/A
	[11--]
	[16--]
	[1800s]

	Century uncertain [probable]
	[18--?]
	N/A
	[11--?]
	[16--?]
	[1800s?]

	Inclusive dates known
	1779-1780 

1789 Jan. 1-1791- Mar. 17
	1979-1993
	4D3 if produced at different times record widest range of dates
	1692-1702

Supply dates of each v. in note, if considered important
	1967-1972


	Inclusive dates estimated
	1818-[ca. 1823]

[1897?]-1915
	approximately 1952-1978
circa 1870-1879
	[1415?-1460]
	N/A
	N/A

	Date in different calendar
	N/A
	2628 (1968) 

record date as found and follow it with the year(s) for the Gregorian or Julian calendar in paren-theses. Specify the name of the calendar … in a note
	Convert all dating systems to the New Style of the Gregorian calendar. Transcribe any explicit date info. In note.
	printed anno Domini 1640 [i.e. 1641]

2/13 September 1750

1690/1 [i.e. 1691]

Shenat 627 [1866 or 1867]

Record as found, supply equivalent Julian or Gregorian in square brackets
	Follow with date or dates of the Gregorian or Julian caldendar.

	Incorrect date
	1829 [i.e. 1830] Jan. 4
	N/A
	N/A
	DMLII [i.e. 1552]

1703 [i.e. 1730]
	Make a note giving the actual date

	Gaps in date
	N/A
	1827, 1952-1978

1975, 2002
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Very long dates
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	[18 May 1507] 

Note: Date expressed in Latin words on t.p.
	N/A

	No dates
	no year
no month

no day

undated
	undated 

 institution does not wish or misleading to record estimated date
	If no exact date can be established … supply …
	N/A
	When it may be misleading to record an estimated date, record date not identified


